The influence of these traditions on popular beliefs is evident in historical narratives. For example, al-Dīnawarī 

recounts a key political event in Islamic history: the emergence of Imam Muḥammad ibn ʿAlī ibn ʿAbd Allāh ibn 

ʿAbbās, and the transfer of the Shiite call to the Abbasids in al-Ḥumaymah in the year one hundred and one AH 

(101 AH). Muḥammad ibn ʿAlī accepted pledges of allegiance from Shiite leaders, confident in success because 

it coincided with the end of the first century after the Prophet‘s Hijra. He reportedly stated: ―This is the time of 

our wish and hope, for the end of a century in history;